For credits claimed during tax year 2014 and thereafter, a credit shall not be allowed for 
any contributions made to a scholarship-granting organization if that organization’s percentage 
of funds actually awarded is less than ninety percent (90%) and the total amount of the tax credit 
cap will be set at Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00).